

**94506-SWEET ALMOND OIL****1. IDENTIFICATION OF THE SUBSTANCE OR PREPARATION****1.1. Identification of the substance or preparation**

Name: Sweet almond oil

Bulk code: 94506

Internal code: 54861

Valid from bulk batch: 0108760

**1.2. Synonyms**

No information available.

**2. DESCRIPTION**

Appearance: Clear liquid.

Colour: Pale yellow, bright.

Odour: Characteristic.

Origin: 100% plant (seeds).

**3. COMPOSITION/INFORMATION ON COMPONENTS**

CAS: 8007-69-0

EINECS: 291-063-5

INCI (EU): *Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis Oil*INCI (CTFA): *Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis (Sweet almond) Oil*

Chemical name: Triglycerides of plant origin.

**Method of production:**First cold pressing of the ripe and dried seeds of *Prunus dulcis* (physical technique).**4. PHYSICO-CHEMICAL DATA**

See corresponding information in analysis report.


**Solubility:** The product is soluble in other oils and alcohol. Insoluble in water.

Photosensitive product.

**5. PROPERTIES/USES.**

Cosmetic use. Component in cosmetic products.

NOT suitable for oral use.

	GUINAMA. Laboratory distributor of raw materials for the pharmaceutical and cosmetics industries.	
	Type of document:	
	<b>TECHNICAL DATA SHEET</b>	
	Review date: <b>18.04.2023</b>	Version: <b>20.0</b>
<b>94506-SWEET ALMOND OIL</b>		

## 6. DOSAGE

No information available.

## 7. REMARKS

The product has been handled in a NON-sterile room; for batches suitable for sterile use, check availability.

### **STORAGE:**

Store at room temperature in a cool, dry, well-ventilated place away from sunlight, in a tightly closed container and away from heat and moisture sources.

The documentation available related to the product's regulatory compliance is included below.

### **BSE/TSE:**

The product does not present any risk because it is 100% plant based.

### **GMOs:**

The product does not contain GMOs or GMO-derived components.

### **CMR substances:**

The product does not contain CMR substances.

### **SUBSTANCES OF VERY HIGH CONCERN (SVHCs):**

This product does not contain any of the substances included in the current ECHA Candidate List.

### **NANOMATERIALS:**

The product does not contain nanomaterials.

### **VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS (VOCs):**

The product is compliant with current legislation on volatile organic compound limits.

### **IONISING RADIATION:**

The product has not been treated with ionising radiation.

### **PESTICIDES:**

Compliance with the provisions of the European maximum permitted levels/limit values is ensured by appropriate control methods.

### **PRESERVATIVES:**

The product does not contain added preservatives in accordance with EC Regulation 1223/2009 on cosmetic products, Article 14d.



GUINAMA. Laboratory distributor of raw materials for the pharmaceutical and cosmetics industries.

Type of document:

**TECHNICAL DATA SHEET**

Review date:

**18.04.2023**

Version:

**20.0**

## 94506-SWEET ALMOND OIL

### COLOURANTS:

The product does not contain added colourants in accordance with EC Regulation 1223/2009 on cosmetic products, Article 14c.

### RESIDUAL SOLVENTS:

We hereby declare that the product is compliant with the current legislation on residual solvent limits.

### IMPURITIES:

The product does not contain:

- Formaldehyde
- Phthalates
- Nitrosamines
- Alkylphenols
- Others (dioxane, pesticides, etc.)
- Chemicals: No chemicals after the physical refining process.
- UV filters: The product does not contain added UV filters in accordance with EC Regulation 1223/2009 on cosmetic products, Article 14e.
- Latex: The product is free of latex.
- Melamine: The product is free of melamine.
- Silicone: The product is free of silicone.

### HEAVY METALS:

Heavy metals (<0.01 ppm)

### CALIFORNIA PROPOSITION 65:

The product is not included in California Proposition 65.

### ALLERGENS:

- **Food allergens:** The product may contain traces of the plant (almonds). The product is lactose free.
- **Cosmetic allergens:** The product is compliant with EC Regulation 1223/2009 regarding use in cosmetic products and is free of prohibited substances (Annex II) and restricted substances (Annex III) including cosmetic allergens.

### VEGAN/VEGETARIAN:

The product is suitable for vegans/vegetarians.

The raw material supplied is SUITABLE for VEGAN consumers for the following reasons; They do not have in their composition any component of animal origin and at no stage of the production and transformation has the product been used or completed with: ingredients or components (including additives, carriers, aromas, fragrances, flavors and enzymes) or auxiliaries of processing or substances that are not additives but are used in the same way and for the same purpose as processing aids in both processed and unprocessed forms, which are of animal origin.



GUINAMA. Laboratory distributor of raw materials for the pharmaceutical and cosmetics industries.

Type of document:

**TECHNICAL DATA SHEET**

Review date:

**18.04.2023**

Version:

**20.0**

## 94506-SWEET ALMOND OIL

### HALAL:

The product is compliant with Halal requirements.

### KOSHER:

The product is compliant with Kosher requirements.

### ANIMAL TESTS:

The product has not been tested on animals.

### RSPO:

Free of palm and palm kernel oil.

### CITES:

The product does not come from CITES species.

### ISO 16128:

The product is compliant with the requirements of ISO 16128 classified as:

- Natural index: 1
- Natural content: 100%
- Natural origin index: 1
- Natural origin: 100%

### GRAS:

Generally regarded as safe.

### REACH:

REACH registration (EC 1907/2006) is not required in accordance with Annex 5, paragraph 9.